## LEGISLATIVE BILL 1041

Approved by the Governor May 26, 1971

Introduced by Fern Hubbard Orme, 29th District, upon recommendation of the Governor

AN ACT relating to motorcycles; to provide a penalty for certain violations; and to provide for examinations.

Be it enacted by the people of the State of Nebraska,

Section 1. Whoever violates the provisions of section 60-403.01 or 60-403.02, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, 1943, shall be guilty of a misdemeanor and shall, upon conviction thereof, be fined not less than ten dollars nor more than one hundred dollars.

Sec. 2. The examination for a motorcycle operator's license required by section 60-403.01, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, 1943, may be conducted by any member of the Nebraska State Patrol.